CIN: L23201MH1952GO1008858



हिन्दुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

Ph.: 0124-4206008

Date: 22.05.2020

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिसः 17, जमशेदजी टाटा रोड़, मुम्बई. 400020

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise) Registered Office: 17, Jamshedji Tata Road, Mumbai - 400 020

गुरूग्राम रिटेल क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय :– 104, प्रथम तल, सिल्वरटन टॉवर, गोल्फ कोर्स एक्सटेंशन रोड, सैक्टर–50, गुरूग्राम–122018, Gurugram Retail Regional Office: 104 First Floor, Silverton Tower, Golf Course Extension Road, Sec - 50, Gurugram - 122018

Ref. No.: Haryana/ NOC/Forest

The District Forest Office

Nuh (Haryana)

Subject: "NOC for use of forest land for installation of Proposed Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited Retail Outlet/ Petrol Pump in Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of "M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no.- 1, Mustil no.- 10, Killa no.- 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State- Haryana.

Dear Sir,

We propose to install new Retail Outlet/Petrol Pump in Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of "M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no.- 1, Mustil no.- 10, Killa no. - 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State- Haryana, as per enclosed layout plan.

Request to arrange for NOC for use of forest land for installation of Proposed Retail Outlet/ Petrol Pump in Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of "M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village-Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no.- 1, Mustil no.- 10, Killa no.- 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State-Haryana. The project is not in the forest land, only access to the Retail Outlet/ Petrol Pump falls in the forest land. Total area required is 0.0766 Hectare.

Please find enclosed as below for your approval:

- 1. Checklists as per norms
- 2. 6 copies of Layout plan
- 3. Six copies of Form A for prior approval under section 2
- 4. Survey sheet map copies
- Copy of LOA (Letter of Allotment)

Please process for grant of NOC for use of Forest land for the use of access to the above-mentioned subject and for this kind act will be thankful to you.

Thanking You,

Your Faithfully,

Ravi Gupta

Area Sales Manager

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd.

Gurugram Retail Regional

रवि गुप्ता / RAVI GUPTA सहायक विकी प्रवेचक-गुरुग्राम 1 विकी क्षेत्र Assistant Sales Manager - Gurugram 1 Sales Area हिन्दुस्तान पे, लियम कॉपॉरेशन लिमिटेड HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Park and	· , · · ·
Full Title of the Project: Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR, 133 (Hodel	for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of "M/s Hindust
File No .	& District- Nuh, State- Haryana.
Date of Proposal:	
(See Rule 6)	
FORM – 'A'	, 10 A
Form for seeking prior approval under section 2 of the proposals	by the State Governments and other authorities
1. Project details:	
2. Troject details.	/
(i) Short narrative of the proposal and project/scheme for which the forest land is required.	Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of "M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no 1, Mustil no 10, Killa no 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State- Haryana.
(ii) Map showing the required forest land, boundary of adjoining	
forest on a 1:50,000 scale map.	Attached
(iii) Cost of the project:	
(iv) Justification for locating the project in forest area.	Project is not in forest land only the access of retail outlet falls in forest land
(v) Cost-benefit analysis (to be enclosed).	NA Yes
(vi) Employment likely to be generated.	Approx-9
2. Purpose-wise break-up of the total land required:	0.0766 Hectare
3. Details of displacement of people due to the project, if any:	9
i. Number of families.	NA
ii. Number of Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribe families	NA
iii. Rehabilitation plan. (to be enclosed)	NA .
4. Whether clearance under Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 required? (Yes/No).	No
5. Undertaking to bear the cost of raising and maintenance of	
compensatory afforestation and/or penal compensatory afforestation as well as cost for protection and regeneration of	Attached
Safety Zone, etc. as per the scheme prepared by the State Government (undertaking to be enclosed).	
6. Details of Certificates/documents enclosed as required under the instructions.	A) Undertaking, B) Survey Sheet Map, C) Layout Plan 6 No., D) Land documents, E) LOA
	Signature
	Shri. Ravi Gupta
	Area Sales Manager
	Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited
	Gurugram Divisional Office (HR)
0.1.10.07.000	
Date: 19.05,2020	¥
Place: - Gurugram	

State serial No. of proposal_

(To be filled up by the Nodal Officer with date of receipt)

एवि गुजर / RAVI GUPTA
सहायक विकास प्रकारक गर्म । १००१ क्षेत्र
Assistant Sales Manager । अल्ड Area
हिन्दुरतान थे प्रतिसम्बन्ध स्थल । स्थिति देव HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Full little of the Project: Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of
"M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538
(LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no 1, Mustil no 10, Killa no 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh,
State- Haryana.

File No.:			
Date of Brancask			

Checklist Serial Number-04

Approach Road to the Retail Outlet of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of "M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no.- 1, Mustil no.- 10, Killa no.- 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State- Haryana.

(ì)	State / Union Territory	Haryana State
(ii)	District	Nuh
(iii)	Forest Division	Nuh Forest Division
(ìv)	Area of forest land Proposed for diversion (in ha.)	0.0766 Hectare
(v)	Legal Status of Forest	Protected Forest

Place: Gurugram Date: 19.05.2020 Signature of User Agency
Office Seal.....

रिव गुप्ता / RAVI GUPTA
सहायक विक्री प्रबंधक-गुरुग्राम 1 विक्री क्षेत्र
Assistant Sales Manager - Gurugram 1 Sales Area
हिन्दुस्तान पेर्ोलियम कॉपोरेशन लिमिटेड
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of
"M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538
(LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no 1, Mustil no 10, Killa no 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District Nuh,
State- Haryana.
File No.

Date of Proposal:

Checklist Serial Number-07

Statement showing detail of Forest area existing for diversion

S. No.	District	Division	Range/ Tehsil/ Village	Khasra/ Survey or Compartment Number of KM stone	Forest Area Proposed for diversion (Hect.)	Legal status of forest area	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.	Nuh	Nuh	Nuh /Nuh /Thekra	MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no 1, Mustil no 10, Killa no 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State-Haryana.	0.0766 Hect.	Protected Forest	

Place: Gurugram Date: 19.05.2020 Signature of User Agency Office Seal.....

रिव गुप्ता / RAVI GUPTA सहायक विक्री प्रबंधक-गुरुग्राप 1 विक्री क्षेत्र Assistant Sales Manager ं प्रपुरक्षा 1 Sales Area हिन्दुस्तान ये, रिलयम की बोरसन लिमिटेड HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of
"M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538
(LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no 1, Mustil no 10, Killa no 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh,
State- Haryana.

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:	1

Checklist Serial Number-08

Statement showing detail of Non-Forest area involved in the proposal

S. No.	District	Division	Range/ Tehsil/ Village	Khasra/ Survey or Compartment Number of KM stone	Non-Forest Area Proposed for diversion (Hect.)	Legal status of forest area	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.	Nuh	Nuh	Nuh /Nuh /Thekra	MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no 1, Mustil no 10, Killa no 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State- Haryana.	0.1440 Hect.	Protected Forest	

Place: Gurugram Date: 19.05.2020 Signature of User Agency

Assistant Sales Manager - Complaim * Sales Area हिन्दुस्तान पे, लियम को पोरशन लिमिटेड

HINDUSTAN PERROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of forest land	(0.0766	Hect.) for access to th	ne Proposed	Petrol Pump	of
"M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited"	along o	n Mi	DR- 132 (Hodal -	Nuh Road)	, at Km. 26.5	38
(LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no 1,	Mustil n	0 10), Killa no 25/2	(5-7), Tehsil	& District- Nu	ıh,
State- Haryana.						
File No.						

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-10

JUSTIFICATION FOR LOCATING THE PROJECT IN FOREST AREA TO BE SUBMITTED BY USER AGENCY AND COUNTERSIGNED BY DFO

Most suitable location for any petrol pump is along the road side. Our petrol pump so located Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of "M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village-Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no.- 1, Mustil no.- 10, Killa no.- 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State- Haryana and strip along this road is declared as Protected Forest. As we have no other approach road falling in non-forest area, therefore, it is necessary for us to use protected forests land for ingress and egress of our petrol pump. Total forest land Proposed for diversion in only (0.0766 Hect.).

Place: Gurugram Date: 19.05.2020

Date of Proposal: _

Signature of User Agency Office Seal.....

रिव गुप्ता / RAVI GUPTA
सहायक विकी प्रबंधक - गुरुग्राम । विकी क्षेत्र
Assistant Sale: Minipple impream I Sales Area
हिन्दुस्तान प्रवास सम्बद्धिः HINDUSTAN PERIOL LUMIC REGRATION LTD.

"M/c Hindustan Petroleum Cornoration Limite	nd (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of ed" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 - 1, Mustil no 10, Killa no 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh,
State- Haryana.	F. 31
File No.:	
Date of Proposal:	

Checklist Serial Number-11

CERTIFICATE FOR MINIMUM USE OF FOREST LAND

This is to certify that the forest area involved in the proposal is unavoidable and forest minimum i.e. (0.0766 Hect.) area is Proposed for Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of "M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no.- 1, Mustil no.- 10, Killa no.- 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State- Haryana.

Place: Gurugram Date: 19.05.2020 Signature of User Agency
Office Seal.....

रिव गुप्ता / RAVI GUPTA
सहायक विकी प्रवंशक-गुरुग्राम । विक्री क्षेत्र
Assistant Saca Marager Surrugram 1 Sales Area
हिन्दुरत्तान प्रशासियम की प्रवंशन लिमिटेड
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.



Tile No.	
File No.:	
Date of Proposal:	

Checklist Serial Number-12

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF COST OF COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION

We Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited hereby, undertake to pay the entire amount for compensatory at forestation in lieu of the forest land diverted to Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no.- 1, Mustil no.- 10, Killa no.- 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State- Haryana.

Place: Gurugram Date: 19.05.2020 Signature of User Agency Office Seal..... रवि गुप्ता / RAVI GUPTA

सहायक बिक्री प्रबंधक-गुरुप्राप्त 1 बिकी क्षेत्र
Assistant Sales Manager -Gurugram 1 Sales Area
हिन्दुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कॉपॉरेशन लिमिटेड
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.



File No. :		_
	•	
Date of Proposal:		_

Checklist Serial Number-13

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF NET PRESENT VALUE (NPV) OF FOREST LAND

It is certify that we Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited have applied for Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of "M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no.- 1, Mustil no.- 10, Killa no.- 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State- Haryana.

Place: Gurugram Date: 19.05.2020 Signature of User Agency Office Seal.....

रिव गुप्ता / RAVI GUPTA सहायक विक्री प्रबंधक-गरुगान 1 विक्री क्षेत्र Assistant Sales Manager प्रणणका 1 Sales Area हिन्दुस्तान पें, ोलियम कार्यो राज्य लिमिटेड HINDUSTAN PETRULEUM CORPORATION LTD.



File No.:	
Date of Proposal:	

Checklist Serial Number-13 (A) Undertaking for Payment of net present value of Forest Area

We Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited, Gurugram Divisional Office declare that I/We shall pay additional amount of Net Present Value (NPV), if so, determined as per final decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The above undertaking been given in reference to NOC granted by Govt. of India, Department of Forest and Environment, Northern Regional Office vide ref No. 9-HRB096/2013-CHA dated 18.03.2013 in case of our Proposed retail outlet/petrol pump along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no.- 1, Mustil no.- 10, Killa no.- 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State-Haryana.

Place: Gurugram Date: 19.05.2020

Countersigned by

Signature of User Agency

सहायक बिक्री प्रबंधक-गुरुग्रान 1 बिक्री क्षेत्र Assistant Sales Manager-Gurugram 1 Sales Area हिन्दुस्तान पे ेिल्यम कोयोरशन लिमिटेड HINDUSTAN PERICLEUM CORPORATION LTD.



Affidavit

<u>Full Title of the Project:</u> Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of "M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no.- 1, Mustil no.- 10, Killa no.- 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State- Haryana.

File No.:	
Date of Proposal:	

I Ravi Gupta Area Sales Manager, Haryana of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under:

- 1. This affidavit is issued for Retail Outlet/ Petrol Pump Proposed for installation at We have issued LOA.
- 2. That there is no Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited's Retail Outlet within 1Km either side on MDR- 132 (Hodal Nuh Road), from the site.
- 3. That we hereby to pay the Compensatory at Forestation & NPV as per revision time to time.

This is to confirm that the site for our Retail Outlet/ Petrol Pump Retail Outlet/ Petrol Pump Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of "M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no.- 1, Mustil no.- 10, Killa no.- 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State- Haryana, is located outside municipal limits and 'NIL' tree cutting is required for entrance / exit at the above mentioned site.

Ravi Gupta

Area Sales Manager

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd.

Gurugram Retail Regional

Assistar Sales Manager - Gurugram 1 Sales Area हिन्दुस्तान चेद्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.



<u>Affidavit</u>

<u>Full Title of the Project</u>: Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of "M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no.- 1, Mustil no.- 10, Killa no.- 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State- Haryana.

File No.: _	•	=
Date of Pro	oposal:	

I Ravi Gupta, Area Sales Manager, Haryana of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under:

- This affidavit is issued for Retail Outlet/ Petrol Pump Proposed for installation Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of "M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village-Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no.- 1, Mustil no.- 10, Killa no.- 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State-Haryana.
- 2. That there is no Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited's Retail Outlet within 1Km either side on MDR- 132 (Hodal Nuh Road), from the site.
- 3. That we hereby to pay the Compensatory at Forestation & NPV as per revision time to time.

Ravi Gupta

Area Sales Manager

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd.

Gurugram Retail Regional

रिव गुप्ता / RAVI GUPTA
सारायक विक्री प्रवंधक-गुरुग्राम 1 विक्री क्षेत्र
Assistant Sales Manager - Gurugram 1 Sales Area
हिन्दुस्तान पे, रिलयम कॉपॉरेशन लिमिटेड
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.



Undertaking

<u>Full Title of the Project</u>: Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of "M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no.- 1, Mustil no.- 10, Killa no.- 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State- Haryana.

File No.:	
Date of Proposal:	

We, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited declare that the use of road width of passage will not be more that 6 meter in case of our Proposed Retail Outlet D Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of "M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no.- 1, Mustil no.- 10, Killa no.- 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State- Haryana, as per plan attached.

Ravi Gupta

Area Sales Manager

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd.

Gurugram Retail Regional

रवि गुप्ता / RAVI GUPTA
सहायक विशेष्ट्र प्रबंधक-गुरुग्राम १ बिक्री क्षेत्र
Assistant Sa Manager-Gurugram 1 Sales Area
किन्दुस्तान प्रालियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड
हिन्दुस्तान प्रालियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.



File No.: ______
Date of Proposal:

Checklist Serial Number-34(H)

Certificate by the user Agency to the effect that no High-Tension line is passing above the proposed site duly countersigned by the DFO

Certified that the proposal for Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of "M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no.- 1, Mustil no.- 10, Killa no.- 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State- Haryana, is being submitted and that there is no High-Tension line passing above the said Proposed site.

Place: Gurugram Date: 19.05.2020 Signature of User Agency
Office Seal.....

रवि गुप्ता / RAVI GUPTA
सहायक बिक्री प्रबंधक-गुरुग्राम १ बिक्री क्षेत्र
Assistant Sales Manager Conspress 1 Sales Area
हिन्दुस्तान पेट्रोलि । म कार्यकान लिमिटेड
HINDUSTAN PETROLLUM CORPORATION LTD.



File No.: ______
Date of Proposal: _____

Checklist Serial Number-34(I)

Certificate by the user Agency to the effect that no LPG Gas Godown is located near proposed site duly countersigned by the DFO

That is Certified that the proposal for Diversion of forest land (0.0766 Hect.) for access to the Proposed Petrol Pump of "M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited" along on MDR- 132 (Hodal - Nuh Road), at Km. 26.538 (LHS), in Village- Thekra, Khewat/Khatauni no.- 1, Mustil no.- 10, Killa no.- 25/2 (5-7), Tehsil & District- Nuh, State- Haryana, is being submitted and that there is no LPG Gas Godown is located near Proposed site.

Place: Gurugram Date: 19.05.2020

Signature of User Agency
Office Seal.....

रिव गुप्ता / RAVI GUPTA सहायक बिक्री प्रबंधक—गुरुसाम । विजी क्षेत्र Assistant Sales Manager - Surugram i Sales Area हिन्दुस्तान पेट्रोलियम काचीर सन लिमिटेड HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.